Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Greater Wenatchee

### **CHECK SHEET**

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page Number	Current Revision	Page N	lumber	Current Revision		Page Number	Current Revision	
Title Page	О	2	0.0	О		40	О	
Check sheet/2	7th	2	1	1st				
Item Index/3	О	2	.2	5th				
Subject Index/4	О	2	.3	4th				
Subject Index/5	О	2	4	O				
Taxes Sheet/6	О	2	5	O				
7	О	2	6	O				
8	О	2	.7	О				
9	О	2	.8	O				
10	O	2	.9	O				
11	О	3	0	2nd				
12	О	3	1	2nd				
13	O	3	2	5th				
14	1st	3	3	4th				
15	O	3	4	1st				
16	О	3	5	4th				
17	О	3	6	О				
18	О	3	7	3rd				
19	О	3	8	O				
		3	9	3rd				

### Supplements in effect:

Issued by: Michael A. Wein	stein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific	Northwest Market Area
Issue date: July 6, 2015		Effective: July 14, 2015
	(For Official Use Only	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

Tariff No. 13 2nd Revised Page No. 31

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Greater Wenatchee

# <u>Item 240 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u>

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Appendix A (excluding unincorporated Douglas County)

		Size or Type of Container									
Service Type	35 Gal. Cart	64 Gal. Cart	96 Gal. Cart	1 Yard	1.25 Yard ***	1.50 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$1.40	\$1.70	\$1.80	\$4.00	***	\$4.20	\$5.10	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.30	\$9.30
Pickup Charge	\$5.90	\$7.25	\$8.50	\$15.40	***	\$19.70	\$24.20	\$33.40	\$42.60	\$60.40	\$78.45
Special Pickup Charge	\$9.40	\$10.75	\$12.00	\$19.50	***	\$23.80	\$28.30	\$37.50	\$46.70	\$64.50	\$82.55
<u>Temporary</u> Service											
Intial Delivery Charge				\$51.20	***	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20
Pickup Charge				\$26.40	***	\$30.70	\$35.20	\$44.40	\$53.60	\$71.40	\$89.45
Rent Per Day				\$1.50	***	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50

- Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.
- Note 2: <u>Permanent Service:</u> If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

### Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Note 3: A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$12.90</u> will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving obstructions, in order to pick up solid waste.

Y 11 M. 1 1 1 W. 1	· a · D· · M	
Issued by: Michael A. Weinste	ein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacit	nc Northwest Market Area
Issue date: July 6, 2015		Effective date: July 14, 2015
	(For Official Use Or	nly)
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

Tariff No. <u>13</u> <u>5th Revised</u> Page No. <u>32</u>

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Greater Wenatchee

# <u>Item 240 – Container Service – Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u>

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Unincorporated Douglas County as contained in Appendix A

	Size or Type of Container										
Service Type	35 Gal. Cart	64 Gal. Cart	96 Gal. Cart	1 Yard	1.25 Yard ***	1.50 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$1.40	\$1.70	\$1.80	\$4.00	***	\$4.20	\$5.10	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$8.30	\$9.30
Pickup Charge	\$5.90	\$7.25	\$8.50	\$15.40	***	\$19.70	\$24.20	\$33.40	\$42.60	\$60.40	\$78.45
Special Pickup Charge	\$9.40	\$10.75	\$12.00	\$19.50	***	\$23.80	\$28.30	\$37.50	\$46.70	\$64.50	\$82.55
Douglas County Fee (4)	\$0.17	\$0.30	\$0.46	\$1.04	***	\$1.49	\$1.93	\$2.81	\$3.64	\$4.99	\$5.82
Temporary Service Initial Delivery Charge				\$51.20	***	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20	\$51.20
Pickup Charge				\$26.40	***	\$30.70	\$35.20	\$44.40	\$53.60	\$71.40	\$89.45
Rent per Day				\$1.50	***	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50

- Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.
- Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u>: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

### Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

- Note 3: A gate or obstruction charge of \$12.90 will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving obstructions, in order to pick up solid waste.
- Note 4: In accordance with Douglas County Solid Waste Collection Fee Ordinance C.E. 94-014, the fee shown in each column above will be assessed each month. This fee will expire on **March 31, 2016**.

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area							
Issue date: July 6, 2015		Effective date: July 14, 2015					
	(For Official Use On	ly)					
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:					